Gaming Facility

REQUEST FOR APPLICATIONS
TO DEVELOP AND OPERATE
A GAMING FACILITY IN NEW YORK STATE

APPLICATION FEES RECEIVED (REVISED)

June 5, 2014

The following entities remain active in the bidding process:
1. Caesars Entertainment
2. Capital Region Gaming, LLC

3. Concord Kiamesha LLC and Mohegan Gaming New York LLC by DelBello
Donnellan Weingarten Wise & Wiederkehr LLP

4. CRCR Enterprises, LLC (a joint venture between The Cordish Companies
and Penn National Gaming, Inc)

5. Empire Resorts

6. Florida Acquisition Corp by Clairvest

7. Greenetrack , Inc.

8. Grossinger Development Corporation

9. Howe Caves Development LLC

10.  Hudson Valley Gaming, LLC

11. Nevele-R, LLC by Nevele Resort, Casino & Spa

12.  NYS Funding, LL.C by Och-Ziff Real Estate

13.  OCCR Enterprises, LLC (a joint venture between The Cordish Companies

and Penn National Gaming, Inc)
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14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

RW Orange County LLC by Cleary Gottlieb Steen & Hamilton LLP
Saratoga Harness Racing Inc. (I)

Saratoga Harness Racing Inc. (IT)

Tioga Downs Racetrack LLC

Traditions Resort & Casino

Wilmot Casino & Resort by Wilmorite, Inc.
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